MINUTES OF THE MEETING

OF

THE NEVADA INTERAGENCY ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HOMELESSNESS TO HOUSING

January 18, 2023

The Nevada Interagency Council on Homelessness was called to order by Vice Chair Robert Thompson at 1:01 p.m. on Wednesday January18, 2023. The meeting was video conferenced via Microsoft Teams. This meeting is being conducted virtually. This meeting was noticed in accordance with Nevada Open Meeting Law and posted at the locations listed on the agenda, as well as on https://dwss.nv.gov/Home/Features/Public-Information/ the Division of Welfare and Supportive Services website.

COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT:

Robert Thompson, Administrator, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Fred Wagar, Director, Nevada Department of Veterans Services

Stephen Aichroth, Administrator, Nevada Housing Division

Brian Williams, Deputy Director, Nevada Department of Corrections

COMMITTEE MEMBERS ABSENT:

Bea Duran, Assemblywoman, Nevada

Christopher Gorrell, Police Lieutenant, Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department

Marc Bello, Captain, Washoe County, Nevada

Sheriff Jerry Allen, Pershing County, Nevada

Judge Christy Craig, 8th District, Nevada

Mike Montero, Judge, Nevada District Court 8 1 | Page

OTHERS PRESENT:

Niani Cooper, Manager, Homeless to Housing, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services, Nevada

Debbie Robinson, Homeless to Housing Coordinator, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Sumiko Joiner, Homeless to Housing, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Twlanie Long, Homeless to Housing, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Ryan Sunga, DAG, Nevada

Agenda Item I. Welcome, Call to Order and Roll Call

Niani Cooper:

Good afternoon and welcome to the Governor's Interagency Council on Homelessness to Housing. This meeting has been publicly noticed in compliance with Nevada's Open Meeting Law. Vice Chair Robert Thompson will call the meeting to order.

Vice Chair Robert Thompson:

Good afternoon it is 1:01 pm and I would like to call the January 18, 2023, meeting of the Nevada Interagency Council on Homelessness to order. Niani, will you please call roll?

Niani Cooper:

[Roll Call. We Do Not Have Quorum.]

Vice Chair Robert Thompson:

Okay, we are going to have to reschedule. I apologize for those of you that did show, we are not able to move forward and thank you so much for your time and we will be in contact with the next date when we are able to reschedule.

Adjourned 1:06 p.m.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

Niani Cooper, Committee Moderator

APPROVED BY:

Robert Thompson, Vice Chair

Date: January 18, 2023